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January 4, 2019

Member/Manager Member/Manager
Hard Core Brands International, LLC Hard Core Brands International, LLC
c/o Corporation Service Company 4200 MBL Drive
251 Little Falls Drive Ottawa, IL 61350
Wilmington, DE 19808
President/CEO President/CEO
Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc. Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.
c/o Corporation Service Company ¢/o Corporation Service Company which will do
251 Little Falls Drive business in California as CSC-Lawyers
Wilmington, DE 19808 Incorporating Service
2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N
Sacramento, CA 95833

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Gabriel Espinosa (“Espinosa™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Espinosa has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Espinosa sixty (60) days after effective service of



this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Hard Core Brands International, LLC
Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

_Product® ] Retailer(s) Manufucturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Hard Core Floating Blind Bag — Clear Dick’s Sporting Goods, Hard Core Brands International,
Plastic and Black Mesh Inc. LLC
UPC#811599026827
Item#03-200-0018
513/17032

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Espinosa served this Notice.

Yiolations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the clear plastic and black plastic mesh when touched with bare
hands. Ifthe clear plastic or black plastic mesh are contacted with wet hands or the clear plastic or black
plastic mesh are wet, DEHP skin permeation rates from aqueous solutions are faster than neat DEHP
permeation. Items placed inside the clear plastic pouch or black mesh pouch can absorb DEHP that can be
subsequently handled, held in direct contact with skin, mouthed, or ingested by the user. If the Hard Core
Floating Blind Bag is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the product may
contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed,

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Espinosa’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.



or consumed. Finally, while direct mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure
through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least November 21, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Espinosa is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Gabriel Espinosa has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

[ am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 4, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager Member/Manager
Hard Core Brands International, LLC Hard Core Brands International, LLC
c¢/o Corporation Service Company 4200 MBL Drive
251 Little Falls Drive Ottawa, IL 61350
Wilmington, DE 19808
President/CEO President/CEO
Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc. Dick’s Sporting Goods, Inc.
c/o Corporation Service Company ¢/o Corporation Service Company which will do
251 Little Falls Drive business in California as CSC-Lawyers
Wilmington, DE 19808 Incorporating Service
2710 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 150N
| Sacramento, CA 95833

On January 4, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 4, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. &
¢

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)

@
3)

“

€))

Dated: January 4, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Gabriel Espinosa.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Gabriel Espinosa



The Honorabie Nancy D'Malley
Alameda County District Attarney
1275 Fallon Streer, Room 900
QOanland, CA 94612

The Honorabie Michael arwell
Alpine Caunty istrict Attarney
17300 Hwy 19, PO dox 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Honorabie Tadd Riebe
Amador Zounty District Attarney
798 Court Street

jackson, CA 95642

The Hanorable Michae! Ramsey
Burte County Oistrict Attcrney
25 County Canter Drive
QOraville, CA 95365

The Honorabie Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Atrarney
321 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Hanorable 1ann Matthevs 3eauchzmo
Colusa County Bistrict Attorney

346 Fifth Streer, #201

Cotusa, CA 95922

Cantra Zosta County District Attormey
300 ‘Ward Street
Martinez, C4 34553

Tha Honorable Jai

EEy
28

Del nNorte Zouney Disorct Atrorney

450 S 3rreer, Rgom 171

£ Dorade County O
513 Ma3in Street
Placarille, Za 358567

The Honorable ijsa Smittcamp

Fresno County Disird

Attarney
2220 Tufare Straer, #1000
frasno, €A 92721

The Honaradle Dwavne Stawart
Gienn County District Artarney
125 5. Murdock Straer

Willows, CA 35988

The Honoraole Aaggie Fleming
Humboldt County Distic Attomey
825 5™ Street, Feurth Floor

Euraka, CA 35501

The Hanorabie Silbert Stero
imperial County District Artarmey
340 West Main Street, Suite 102
El Zentrn, CA 92243

The Hanarabte Thomas Haray
Inya County 2istrict Attorney
PG 3ox, Drawar D
independence, CA 33526

The Hanorable Usa Grzen
¥ern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Kaith Fagundes
Rings Counry Oistrict Attorney
1400 ‘Wa2st ' acey Joulavard
Hanford, CA 33230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake County Distnict Attarney
255 North Farhes Straet
Lakepart, €A 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Hanorable Stacey Montgamery
tassen County District Attarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honarable iackia Lacay

Los Angeles County District dttormey
210 West Temple Street, Sulte 13000
Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Hanorable David winn
Madera Caunty Dismmict Artarney
209 ‘Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 92637

The Hencrabie Edward Serbertar
Marin County Sistrict Atrarney
3501 Swic Canter Brive, Raom 120
San Aafael, CA 34803

The Honarable Thamas Ccoke
Mariposa County Dlstricr Attormey
5202 lanes Street, P.0. fox 730
Mariposs, £2 35338

The Ronarsble £ David Eyster
Aengatne County Sistnet Artarney
100 Narth State 3ireet, 2 C. Box 100G
Ukian, <A I5482

The Honorabie Larry Mor
Mercad County District Attorney
550 *N Main Sirser
Merczg, 3 95240

The Hanorable ioran ~unk

? 3 3eox3517

Birdgegart, €4 33517

The Hanorabie Desn Flipoo
Maonrarey Zounty Distecs doaray
20 Box 1132

Saiiras, £A 93902

The Hancrasie allizar naley
Mapa County Cisuict Attornay
LCarithers Building

931 Parkway Mall

20 Box 720

Napa, £A 34539

The Hoorable Gifford Newail
Nevada Caunry District Attornay
201 Cammerdial Siraet

Mevada Titv, €A 35353

The Henoraole Tonv Rackauckas
Crange Caurity Qistrizr Actanay
401 Jvic Centar Drive West
Sants 4na, €A 82701

The Hanarable R. Scotr Swens
Macar County District Attarney
10810 lustice Canter Driva, Suite 240
Roseville, CA 35673

The Honorable David Hollister
Plumas County District Attamey

20 Main Street, Roem 104
Quincy, €A 95371

Tie nonoraoie Micnaer nestrin
Rives side Counly Disirict Attorney
3960 Orange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Hanaorable Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramenta County District Attorney
301 3 Street

Sacramento, ZA 35814

The Honarahle Candice Hoaoper
5an Senito County District Attorney
413 A" Street, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

San Bernardina County Qistrict Attarnay
303 ‘West 3" Street, 6™ Flaor

San Bernarding, CA 324151502

The Honorabie Bonnie Dumanis
5an Diego County District Artorney
330 'A. Broadway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honorahie Gearge Gascon

5an Francisca County District Attamey
450 Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Frandsco, CA 94103

The Honarable Tori Verher Salazar
Sar: !{oaguin Caunty District Atinrney
2122 ast \Weber Avenue, Rcam 202
Stockicn, Ch 35201

The Hangrahie Jan Dow

5an Luis Obispa Ceunty Bistrict Attorney
1035 Paim Sireer, 4 Flaor

s Obispo, CA 93408

The Hanarable Stephen Wagstaffe
3an Mateo County District Attarmney
400 Zounty Z=nter, #4

Redwood Zity, CA Jad63

Tne Yonarabie sovcz Dudley
Sanrta 3arbara Zounty Districr Artorney

1112 5anta darbara 3

Tha Honarsaie i3
urty DisTict Artarrmey
70 mast Heddipg 3oraer, Wast Ming
San joze, ZA 351.0

5ants Dara

The Honorahbie jeff 3oser!
Santa Zruz Zouncy District Attornay
70% Scean Sirzer, Roam 200

Santa Cruz, CA 35060

Tie Janaraoie Stepharie Briagart
dhasta Caupty Distrect Attarnay
1355 West Street

Redding, CA 36001

The Honaradle Lawrence 3llen
Siarra County Districe Attarmey
100 Courthause Squara
Downieville, CA 95336

The Hanorahie james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou County Distrect Attorney
P 2 Bax 536

Yraka, CA 36097

The danorable Arishna Abrams
Solano Tounty District Attomay
675 Taxas Straet, Suira 1500
Fairfield, CA 33533

The Honorable Jill Ravitch

Sanama County Diswect Attarney
&C0 Administration Drive, Room 212)
Santa Aasa, £A 35403

The Honarable Birgst Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 i2" Sweer, Suite 3ub
Mudestu, CA 33354

The Honarable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attoarmey
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honorable Gregg Conen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Dak Streer, Room L

Red 3luff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryforg
Trinity County District Attarney
£.0. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 36093

The Honorable Tim Warg
Tulara Caunty District Attarney
221 5quth Moaney Sculevary
Rm 124

Visalia, CA 322914593

The Honarable taura Krieg
Tuatumne Colinty Distric Attarney
423 North Washingtaon Sireet
Sanora, CA 35370

The Honarshie Gregory Totten
Yentura Courrty Districy Attcrney
&00 South Yictaria Avenue
Yenturs, €A 33009

The Honaorsbie leff Reisiz
Yaig County District Actorney
301 Second Street
‘Woodland, CA 93§95

The Honorzble Pairick McGran
Yuba Caunty District Attarmey

215 Fifth Straet
Marysville, CA 35302

The Honaranle Mika fayer

Qffica

306 Tiry Hall zast
200 Nerth Mamn Serae-

3§ Angel

The Honarabla lamas Sanchaz

Oifice of the Jiky ATtorney. Sacaments

215

zreer, 1 Flaor
Sacramento CA 35314

The Honorable Mara 'W. Elligrr

Office of tha oy drrornev San Drage
130C Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Siego, CA 32101

The Honarabie Dennis Herrera

Dffice of the Tity Attarney, San Francisco
19Dr. Cariton 8. Gaodlen Maca

San Francisco, CA 34102

The Hanorable Aichard Dayie

Office af dhe €ity Artorney, San Jose
200 East 3anta Cara Straet, 16" floar
Sanjase, £ 95113

Officz of the California Attormey Genersl
Propasiticn 43 Enfarcament Reporting
ATTN: Prap 35 Coordinartar

1515 Clay Street, Suita 2008

Qakiand, CA 34612-3550



27 CLR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRCNMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPQSITION 65j: A SUMMARY
The feilcwing summary has teer gregarad oy the Canfernia CHice of £ nvircnmental Hezlth Hazard Assessment (CEHHA j. the 1eac agancy for the
imptementaticr of the Safe Crinking Water and Tox:c € nfarcamert A ¢t cf 1986 {ccmmenty krown as “Prepesition 65"} A copy of this summary must g
included as ar ariachment tc any nctice of violaaan served upcn an allegec wiolater of the Act The summary provides basic infcrmatien abcut the
crevisions of the tfaw, and is intended @ serve cnly as a conventent scurce of general infermaton. it s nct intendsc t© provide autheriguive guidance cr.
the meaning or spplicaticn of the faw Please refer to the statute and GE HHA s implementing regulaticns (see citancns below) fer further infcrmaticn,
ECRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICONS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTALT T2
PERSCNICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 {Heslth ard Safety Cede Secticrs 2524S.5 through 25248.13} is avarlable online at
http://cehiha.ca.gov/prep€s Aaw/PESiaw 72CC3.himi. R egulaticns that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify procedures to ke
feilewed by the State in carrying cut sertain aspects of the law, are founc in Title 27 of the C alifernia Cede cf R eguiations, sectiong 25102 threugh
27CC1. These imglementing regulaticns are avaiiatie antine st: httg: /foehha.ca.gov/orcp6SAaw/PESR egs.html.
WHAT DCES PROPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prcpesiticn 65 List.” Under Propcsiton 65, the fezd agency iCE HRA |, puklishes 3 list cf chemicals that are kncwn tc the State cf Califernia e
cause cancer and/cr reproductive texicity Chemscals are placed on the @ropestiien 68 list if they are known to cause cancer and/er birth defects cr other
repreductive harm, such as damage 1c female or male reprocuctive systems or 1c the develcping fetws, This list must be updated 5t least once 3 year. The
current Prepesitien 65 list of chemicals is availabie cn the CERHA website s nttp:/www cehha.ca.gev/orep€s/prepbs_lisyN ewlist.numl
Only thcse chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that preduce, use, release cr otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the feilowing:
Clear and reasonable warmngs. A business is required IC warn a person nefora “knowingly and intentionally” expesing that person € a listed chemical
uniess an axampton agplies The warning givan must be “clear and reasonabie ” This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemical
nvaivad is known tc £ausa cancar or Dirth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effecdvely reach the serscn
pefara he or she is axocsan o that chemical, Some expcsuras are 2axampt from the warning reguirement under cermain circumstances discussec below
ot xnowing'y discharze or rel2ase a iisted chemical Into water or oNto :ana whera . g
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one of the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2,500 per day for each violanen. Yn addiaon, the Business may
be ordered by a court ta stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action hasad on certain exposures If the alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following rypag of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunily for the business to carrect the alleged violation

"_aln exposure to alcohalic beveragss that ara consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the axtent onsite consumpuon 1s permitiad by law,

“hin axposure 1 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily inended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was focrmed oy cooking or
simular preparaticn of focd or beverage components necessary o rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avoid microbialogical contaminaton,

Qn exposure [C environmentl mbacce smeke caused by 2ntry ¢f persens (other than employees; on premises owned or aperated by the allegec viotater
where smoking 1s permitted at any location on the oremises,

_—ﬂ" axposure 10 fisted chemicals +n epgine axhaust, to the axtent the axpcsure cecurs insige 3 facility owned or operated by the alleged viclater and
primarily intended for garking non-commercial vehicles

'f 3 private party alleges thar a viclaticn cccurred based on cre of the expcsures gescribed sbove, the private party must first provide the alleged v ciatcr 5
nctice of special compliance procedure and preef of cemgiiance ferm

A private party may nct file an acticn against the aileged viclater for these axposures, or recover in a semlement any pay "
rermbursement fcr cests and aticrney s Fees, if the netice was served on or after Cctcber 5, 2C13, anc the alleged viciator has dene il cof the fellcwi rg
ithin 14 days of being served natice:

LCcrrected the alleged violaticn;

'_'_greed tc pay a civil genatty of $5CC (sukject tc change as ncted belcw! tc the private party within 3C days; and

. N ctified the private gary serving the nclice in writing that the viclaticr has been ccrrectec.

T he written nctificancn te the cnvate-party must include 3 notice <f sgecial comgliance procedure zné preof of comglisnce form completed By the alteg
viclater as directed i the notice. Cri Aprii 1, 2C1S, and every five years theresfter, the deflar amount cf the avii pensity will be adjusted by the sudicial
Ccuncil kased cn the change 1n the annusl C alifcrnia Censumer Price Index The Judicial Counal wiil publish the dallar ameunt of the adjusted civii
penzlty at each five-year interval, wcgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment,

An slleged viclator may satisfy these conditicns crly cne time for 3 viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility or on the same premises
The satisfaction of these cenditicns dees net prevent the A tterney General, a distnct aticrrey, a city adcrney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cepulatien,
cr any full-ime city prosecutor with the consent cf the district attcrney, frem filing an enfcrcement acticn sgzinst an alleged viotater. The amount cf any
civii penalty for a viclanon shall be reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged viclator for the same alleged violation to a private-party.

A copy of the nctce of special compiiance procedure and proct of compliance form is included with this notice and <an be downloaded from CEH A <
weksite att hitp:/foehha.ca, gov/propE5aw/p651aw72C03.ntmi- The notice is reproduced here:
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PART 2 TC B2 CCMPLETEC BY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHORIZEC R

Ceruficaticn of Comgplianca
Accurate complencn of s form will demenstrate that you are now r compliarce svith Califorria Sealtt ard Safer) € ode §I53245.€ o
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this notice.
| Fereby agree 1o pay, within 3C days of comglation of this netica, a civil

and Safety Cede §25249.6 by (check only gne of the follpwing}:

penalty ot $5CC to the Noticing Party only and certify that | have complied with Health

__| Posting a warning or warnings about the atleged exposure that complies with the taw, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accuraret v
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

‘_] Posting the warning or warnings demandedin wrtting by the Noticing Party. and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately ' S placemant
an my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged ex pasure, and attaching a s@tement accurately describing haw the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification
My statements cn this form, and en ary attachments tc it, are true, complete, and correct te the best of my kncwiedge and oelief 3_nd are rr‘ade 'n good fairh
I' have carefully read the instructons ta complere this form.  understand that if | maka a false satement on this form, | may be subject tc additional penaitias

under the Safe D rinking Water and Tcxic E nfercement A ct of 1986 (Prcposition 65). R

Signature cf slleged violator or authcrized representstive Cate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER iNFORMATICN ABGUT THE LAWCR REGULATIGNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard A ssessment's Proposition 65 implementaton Office at {916] 445-6SGC or via e-mail a1
P&5Public.Comments@ oehha.ca.gov



